Name of Work:

Telephone No. 0946-79122

ADP No.2185 (220656) Construction / Improvement of Irrigation

o ‘e

" -

0/0 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SWAT IRRIGATION DIVISION-II MATTA
1 Email; xenirrimatta@gmail.com

and crossing facilities

& Flood infrastructure in villages Chuprial, Baidara, Shokhdara, Durushkhela, Baz Khela,
Sakhra and adjoining areas District Swat.

Sub Work: Construction/ Improvement of Solar Irrigation Tube wells in Matta and adjoining nreus/
District Swat (Civil Work)

1 The Main PC-1 of the Scheme was administratively approved for cost of Rs.640 (Million) in the
PDWP meeting held on 05-08-2022 under the Chairmanship of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa in committee room P&D Departme t Peshawar.

2 The work with an Estimated Cost of Rs.29.483 (Million) was put [0 tender after wide
publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No0.6236/22
dated 29-10-2022 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.

3 As per scheduled mentioned in the N.I.T conditions tenders were received & opened
on 16-11-2022.

4 Total 07 No’s Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 07 Nos. only
06 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other
documents.

5 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by (he various Contractors is as under

Sr. No N ¢ Cantratt Contractor's Premium Remarks

- SRR on NG Schedule Item Non Schedule Item

1 /S Mohammad Tahir Khan/ |  10.00% /| Below 1000% | Below/ | Responsive

> M/S Shamsher Ali Gov. 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below Responsive
Contractor

3 M/S Ala Abad Construction 10.00% Below 10.00% | Below Responsive
Company
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN

- CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
COMPANY

5 M/S Sajid Group OF 10.00% Below 10.00% | Below Responsive
Engineering Services

6 M/S Arshad ALi & Brothers 3.00% Below 3.00% Below Non-Responsive

W M/S Jamayal Builders 1.00% Below 1.00% Below Responsive

6 Cost Comparison of Bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer's Estimate.

"— Bid Additional
: Estimated : Security |Security @ y
Sr.No. Name of Bidder Coat Bid Cost @% of | 8% of Bid Total Security
E/Cost Cost
1 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 29483000 26534700 | 590000 0.00 590000.00
e M/S Shamsher Ali Govt.

2 Contmactor 29483000 26534700 | 974400 0.00 974400.00
M/S Ala Abad Construction ' Y

3 Company 29483000 26534700 600000 0.00 600000,00

t 'M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN et
4 CONSTRUCTION 29483000 26534700 | 590000 ; 0.00
A ‘ ' ' 0.0 . At
|comPANY BE SenasnR
M/S Sajid Group Of e -
® et an it iaa 29483000 | 26534700 | 590000
| 29483000 S



-
2 - ™ s
d Among 06 No. responsive bidders 05 No. bidders offered equal and lowest bid i.e. @ 10% below
on Sl and NSI .
8 \s per Terms and Conditions of SBD open draw among the equal lowest responsive bidders was
held in the presence of contractors and procurement committee and won by M/S Mohammad Tahir
Khan Govt Contractor.
Q

The Bid offered by M/S Mohammad Tahir l\hﬂn Govt Contractor having bid cost
Rs.26534700/- (Twenty Six Million, Five Hundred Thirty Four Thousand & Seven Hundred o

@10% below on SI & NSI against the Engineer Estimated Cost of Rs.294830005 being the

responsive bid and draw winner is recommended by the committee

for approval of the competent
authority.

Supeninténding kt :1

Swat Irrigatic S\\ at

(Chairman)

) gX - 55 A o
Dépm_\ Drector P’ﬂinning K ccounts Of :\ 2N
(/0O Chief Engineer(North) 0/0O Chief Engineer (North)
(Technical Member) Member)




19/0 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SWAT IRRIGATION DIVISION-
elephone No. 0946-791221 Email: xenirrimatta@gmail.com

N P XA I
ame of Work: :DI;NO.2206 (2104‘55) Construction of Flood Protection Works, Irrigation Channels and
onds and Installation of Solar Irrigation Tube Wells in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Sub Work: ionstructlon / Improvement of Flood Protection Works along Barwai Khwar / Local =
. hwtar in UC’s Baidara, Drushkhela, Asharay, Darmai & Sakhra Tehsil Matta District -
wa
1 The Main PC-1 of the Scheme was administratively approved for cost of Rs.4000 (Million) in the

PDWP meeting held on 04-12-2021 under the Chairmanship of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa in committee room P&D Department Peshawar.

2 The Sub PC-1 of the instant sub work was approved.by the DDWP forum during its meeting held
on 29-07-2022 for a cost of Rs.50.00 million.
3 The work with an Estimated Cost of Rs.26.345 (Million) was put to tender after wide

publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No0.6236/22
dated 29-10-2022 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.

4 As per scheduled mentioned in the N.I.T conditions tenders were received & opened
on 16-11-2022.
5 Total 16 No’s Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 16 Nos. only
. 11 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other
documents.
6 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under
Sr. No. Name of Contractor Confractor’s o Remarks
Schedule Item Non Schedule Item
M/ i ;
| i “assmamas Hawnain 10.00% Below 10.00% | Below Responsive
Construction Company
2 M/S SJK Construction 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
3 M/s Ajmir Khan & Sons 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
4 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Respomnsive
S M/S Taif Construction Co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
6 M/S Arshad ALi & Brothers 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
i M/S Zahid Khattak & Sons 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
8 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
COMPANY
M/S Zeeshan Zahir
10.00% B .007 i
4 Construction Company e elow 10.00% Below Responsive
M/S Habib Ullah Odigram & :
10 s 10.00%, Below 10.00% | Below Responsive e
11 M/S M.Adnan Construction Co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
12 M/S Mohammad Israr & Sons 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
13 M/S Nadar Shah 10.00% Below 10.00% | Below Responsive
14 M/s Fazal Rahim & Co | 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below | Responsive
P M/S Muhammad Naeem e : ¢
Kaghif 10.00% Below 10.00% Below | Non-Responsive |
16 M/S Kiramat Shah 9.00% Above : 9.00% Above '

i o g g =S



GO T Y A

Coomt ¢ sinparison of Wlds
L8] 5 "
{ Mered by various Blddders with reference b thie Fngineer's b silmale
-
, i A dad il '
ar Mo Name of iddes Vetimated Nevurity | Sesunty G
{ I €t 1 Foal Sec Wiy
ol G0 uf W% o il
—— " S— e— P ami L Osl
| M/S Muharm s Fansnain e —
— fCunstruction Company AHIAS000 | 23710800 | 830000 0.00 S 30006000
) | . ; i
L. J M/S SJK ¢ N Liem 2614 5006 P87 1 G800 0 0 00 0 ()
| M/% Ajmir Khan & Sons 26 A 80 37 108060 SO0 ) (1) L6000 L)
‘ 4 M/S Maohmmmad Tabir ¥l MO AA S LV 10800 8 27000 0 () S 27000 00
- M/% Taif ¢ anstruction € ¢ 1O A S0y AT 10500 ST () ) 527000 .00
] M/S Arshnd ALl & rovi by IR E RUITHTY) SVEUEGT) i) G .00
] M/S Zahld Khatink & % R EET AT G800 ) (.00 (.00
M/S AKBAR ALL KIHAN
# CONSTRUCTION G 4 AN000 AVATENTY 0 0.00 0.00
COMPANY
g |M78 Zeeshan Zal
'S Zeeshan Zahir .
9 E SAEL) 16 145000 PV 10500 S (.00 L1000 .60
» ol €7m|.li||l||n|;( Oy
M/S Mabib Ullak Odigers ~
L0 : Tabibs Lillnh Higram 14148000 13710800 VIO () 0 S 260060 )
1 — O
i1 M/S M. Adnan Construction (o G AASO00 'Y T 10500 M) .00 230000.00
e -+
12 M/S Maohammad lsrar & Son G 3450010 YT 10500 (EHMNK) UREL 60000 .00
— -
E M/S Nadar Shah iey 4 4 SO0 I YT 1050 O VKKK () (M) 6 ) o)
P t——————
14 M/s Fazal Rahim & C o e A SO 14T 1800 ST () (K) S 27000 (1)
-— e ‘1
(s M/S Muhammad Naeem }634 8000 137 1 (18500 0 0 .00 0.0
Kashil 1
16 M/S Kiramatl Shah 16 34 50030 IBTI61060 6 70000 0.00 ST J
B Among 11 No. responsive bidders 11 No, bidders offered equal and lowest bid | & 10% below
on S1 and NSI
9 As per Terms and Conditions of SIBLD open draw among the equal lowest responsive bidders was
held in the presence of contractors and procurement committes and won by M/S Habibullah
Odigram Ciovt Contracior / :
10 The Bid offered by M/S Habibullah Odigram Govi Comtractor having bid cost s, 23710500/
(Twenty Three Million, Seven Hundred Ten Thousand & Five Hundred only) @ 10% below on S1
& NSI against the Engineer Estimated Cost of Re.26345000/- being the lowest responsive bid and
draw winner is recommended by the committee for afiproval of the competent authority
ot as Asvorimbil
ylan P 4 W smgst O omy i d .
Superintef) r
Swat Irrigation Circle Swat
(Chairman)
[EDudiop %zz_ —
eputy Director PHnning Accoynts Office raftsiman
/O Chief Engineer(North) O/0 Chief Engineer (North) O/ Chief Engineer (North)

(Technical Member) (Member) (Member)




i Name of Work:

Sub Work:

. 0/0 THE EXECUTIVE ENG NEER SWAT |
¥ Telephone No. 0946-791221

DP No.
2 FIOI;J:I) ‘21"85 (220656) Construction / Improvement of Irrigation and crossing facilities
in ras.trflc_ture in villages Chuprial, Baidara, Shokhdara, Durushkhela, Baz Khela,
Sakhra and adjoining areas District Swat.

Construction / Improvement of Flood Infrastructures along Swat River and Local

Tributaries in UC's Asharay, Durushkhela, Baidara and Adjoining Areas Tehsil Matta

District Swat.

The Main P?-l of the Scheme was administratively approved for cost of Rs.640 (Million) in the
PDWP meeting held on 05-08-2022 under the Chairmanship of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa in committee room P&D Department Peshawar.

The work with an Estimated Cost of Rs.46.65

publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No.6236/22

illion) was put to tender after wide

dated 29-10-2022 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.
As per scheduled mentioned in the N.I.T conditions tenders were received & opened

on 16-11-2022.

Total 16 No’s Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 16 Nos. only
12 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other

S ATEAE =

documents.
Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under
Name of Contractor Lol Ll Remarks
Schedule Item Non Schedule Item
ASHRAF ELAHI i
0, 0, / R
CONSTRUCTION CO 10.00% Below 10.00% Below esponsive
M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
M/S Taif Construction Co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
& Ak Sekeomy Constraetion 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
Company
M/S M.D.Khattak Khattak 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
/5 Shamsher Ali Govt. 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below Responsive
Contractor
M/S Kiramat Shah 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
g‘; £ Chaskingh Canstruction 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below Responsive
M/S Abdul Manan Khattak /
= 10.00% Below, 10.00% ' i
Builders (Private) Limited / s 00% BQOW Responsive
M/S Arshad ALi & Brothers 10.00% Below 10.00% Below | Non-Responsive
M/S Sindbad Construction
10.00% Below .00 ‘ i
Company ’ o 10.00% | Below Responsive
M/S Zahid Khattak & Sons 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below | Non-Responsive |
|M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN i DG
CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
COMPANY .
M/S Basit Khan Swati
Construction Company 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below
JAGAM CONSTRUCTION 0.00% AT PAR
Construction Company (SMC- 10.00%
Private) Limited _




Comparison of Bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer's Estimate.

: Bid Additional
Name of Bidder Estimated | ... | Security |Security@ )
Cost dCot | ol [Borma] T T
E/Cost Cost
ASHRAF ELAHI
3 CONSTRUCTION CO 46650000 41985000 | 940000 0.00 940000.00
M'S Mohammad Tahir Khan 46650000 41985000 | 933000 0.00 933000.00
g3 M'S Taif Construction Co 46650000 41985000 [ 933000 0.00 933000.00
M'S M. Saleem Construction
" Company 46650000 41985000 | 973000 0.00 973000.00
5 M’S M.D.Khattak Khattak 46650000 41985000 | 933000 0.00 933000.00
M'S Shamsher Ali Govt.
” Contrastor 46650000 | 41985000 | 974400 0.00 974400.00
7 M’S Kiramat Shah 46650000 | 41985000 | 975000 0.00 975000.00
M'S Charbagh i
8 e R 46650000 | 41985000 | 940000 | 0.00 940000.00
M'S Abdul 4
9 B :'Pm:?;r‘lﬁ?g‘ 46650000 | 41985000 | 973000 | 0.00 973000.00
10 M/S Arshad ALi & Brothers 46650000 41985000 0 0.00 0.00
i ?;fnz;:‘ibad S 46650000 | 41985000 | 991800 | 0.00 991800.00
12 M/S Zahid Khattak & Sons 46650000 41985000 0 0.00 0.00
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
13 CONSTRUCTION 46650000 41985000 934000 0.00 934000.00
COMPANY
14 S Bualt Khan Swal 46650000 | 41985000 | 973000 0.00 973000.00
Construction Company
15 JAGAM CONSTRUCTION 46650000 46650000 0 0.00 0.00
M/S Hasnain Khan
16 Construction Company (SMC- 46650000 51315000 0 0.00 0.00
Private) Limited
? Among 12 No. responsive bidders 12 No. bidders offered equal and lowest bid i.e. @ 10% below
on Sl and NSI .
b} As per Terms and Conditions of SBD open draw among the equal lowest responsive bidders was
held in the presence of contractors and procurement committee and won by M/S Abdul Manan
Khattak Builders (Private) Limited Govt Contractor. /
9 The Bid offered by M/S Abdul Manan Khattak Buildérs (Private) Limited Govi Contractor
having bid cost Rs.41985000/- (Thirty One Million, Five Hundred Twenty Einght Thousand only)
@10% below on SI & NSI dgainst the Engineer Estimated Cost of Rs.4 00/- being the
lowest responsive bid and draw winner is recommended by the for approval of the
Sy ¥ A’%ﬂo‘ y,b‘.._-.(—-(btf Veaec
Angf p’ZA—‘T Corrmulle:
o -/
Chiof it g
g
R E . g 3 4
. . , R
Il_g.' e




e T Sy s

-, S

B . St o

11116/22, 1:02 py ('f

e —— AT

#
, J} Q_/Q_THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SWAT IRRIGATION DIVISION-II MATTA
!If Telephone No. 0946-791221 Email: xenirrimatta ail.com
Vork: ADP No..2185 (220656) Construction / Improvement of Irrigation and crossing facilities
& Flood infrastructure in villages Chuprial, Baidara, Shokhdara, Durushkhela, Baz Khela,
Sakhra and adjoining areas District Swat.
<" Sub Work: Construction / Improvement of Flood Infrastructures along Barwai Khwar and its Local

Tributaries in UC's Sakhra, Darmai and Adjoining Areas Tehsil Matta District Swat.

1 The Main PC-1 of the Scheme was administratively approved for cost of Rs.640 (Million) in the
PDWP meeting held on 95-08-2022 under the Chairmanship of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa in committee room P&D Departpent Peshawar.

2 The work with an Estimated Cost of Rs.39.41 (Million) was put to tender after wide
publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No.6236/22
dated 29-10-2022 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.

3 As per scheduled mentioned in the N.I.T conditions tenders were received & opened
on 16-11-2022.

B Total 19 Neo’s Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 19 Nos. only
17 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other
documents.

5 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contraciors is as under

‘[ Sr. No. T - OfConlraclL)r Contractor's Premium Remarks
i Schedule [tem Non Schedule Item

I M/S Umar Constructors 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Responsive

2 Coi:z:'k King Construction 20.00% Relow 20.00% Below Responsive

3 M/S Nadar Shah 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Responsive

4 s 12.10% Below 12.10% Below Non-Responsive
Company

5 M/S SJK Construction 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive

6 gl;s Biappnad Nasir Shabv&e | 5 g0y Below 10.00% | Below Responsive

7 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive

d"Y; hah &

8 fif" Bypd Yaqest Sha 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below Responsive
Sons

9 M/S Jamayal Builders 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive

10 M/S Gul Faraz 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
M/S Shamsher Ali Govt.

i Contractor 1588 Below 10.00% Below Responsive

19 M/S Kiramat Shah 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
M/S Abdul Manan Khattak L

- Builders (Private) Limited 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive

14 M/S Zahid Khattak & Sons 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive

15 M/S Arshad ALi & Brothers 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN

16 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
COMPANY
M/S Basit Khan Swati

i Construction Company 10000 Below 10.00% Below Responsive

18 Hazrat Shoaib 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
M/S Shaukat Ali Construction g

19 lc(omp:li;iy (old Name Bakht 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive

ama




Cost Comparison of Bids offered by vars
¥ Vanous bidders with reference
nce to the Engineer's

Name of Bidder Estimated S: id, Additional
Cost Bid Cost unty |Security @
@%of |S%ofBid| o Securty
M'S Umar Constructors E/Cost Cost
o’ 39410000 | 31528000
M'S Work King Construction - 790200 | 3152800 |  3943000.00
Oumgy 39410000 | 31528000 | 800000 | 3200000 |  4000000.00
M'S Nadar Shah 2901 ’
39410000 31528000
p M/S Ayaz Constroction 847600 | 3400000 4247600.00
Company 39410000 | 34641400 0 0.00 0.00
> M’S SIK Construction a '
A 39410000 | 35469000 0 0.00 0.00
6 M’S Muhammad Nasir Shah & %
Co 39410000 | 35469000 | 788300 0.00 788300.00
7 -\ls h{ M 4 -~ ]
ohammad Tahir Khan 39410000 35469000 788000 0.00 788000.00
s M'S Syed Yagoob Shah &
Sons 39410000 35469000 788500 0.00 788500.00
9 M'S Jamayal Builders 39410000 33469000 | 808000 0.00 808000.00
10 M'S Gul Faraz 39410000 | 35469000 | 828200 0.00 §28200.00
M'S Shamsher Ali Govt.
- Contractor 39410000 35469000 850800 0.00 8350800.00
12 M/S Kiramat Shah 39410000 35469000 830000 0.00 830000.00
5 M/'S Abdul Manan Khattak
13 Builders ‘&,ﬁvm\ Limi::‘;‘ 39410000 | 35469000 | 829000 0.00 £29000.00
14 M/S Zahid Khattak & Sons 39410000 35469000 0 0.00 0.00
15 M'S Arshad ALi1 & Brothers 39410000 35469000 Q 0.00 0.00
M'S AKBAR ALI KHAN
16 CONSTRUCTION 39410000 33469000 778000 0.00 778000.00
COMPANY
7 M/S Basit Khan Swat 39410000 | 35469000 | 828200 0.00 $28200.00
Construction Company
18 Hazrat Shoaib 39410000 35469000 Q 0.00 0.00
M/S Shaukat Ali Construction
19 company (old Name Bakht 394 10000 35469000 775500 0.00 775500.00
Kamal)
7 Among 17 No. responsive bidders 03 No. bidders offered equal and lowest bid i.e. @ 20% below
on Sl and NSI .
8 As per Terms and Conditions of SBD open draw among the equal lowest responsive bidders was
held in the presence of contractors and procurement committee and won by M/S Umar Constructors
Govt. Contractor. e >
9 The Bid offered by M/S Umar Coastructors Govt Contractor having bid cost Rs. 31528000/~

(Thirty One Million, Five Hundred Twenty Einght Thousand only) @20% below on S1 & NSI

against the Engineer Estimated Cost of Rs.3941

winner is recommended by the committee for

ot

apprd

being the lowest responsive bid and draw
of the competent authority.

Wc( A drpindigd tl7 y‘li




:

)

Nuame of Work:

.\“}
r%

Q/O THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SWAT IRRIG ATION DIVISION-II MATTA

l'elephone No. 0946-791221

Email: xenirri natta@email.com

ADP No.2185 (220656) Construction / Improvement of Irrigation and crossing facilities
& Flocd infrastructure in villages Chuprial, Baidara, Shokhdara, Durushkhela, Baz Khela,
Sakhra and adjoining areas District Swat.

Sub Work: Restoration / Improvement of Civil Channels in Tehsil Matta and Adjoining Areas
District Swat,
1 I'he Main PC-1 of the Scheme was administratively approved for cost of Itn.()-w‘(MilliUﬂ) in the
PDWP meeting held on 05-08-2022 under the Chairmanship of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa in committee room P&D Department Peshawar _
- The work with an Estimated Cost of Rs.50.24 (Million) was put to tender after wide
publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No.6236/22
dated 29-10-2022 and was also uploaded through [rrigation Department Website,
3 As per scheduled mentioned in the N.I.T conditions tenders were received & opened
on 16-11-2022.
4 Total 14 No's Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 14 Nos. only
14 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and ather
documents,
- Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contraclors is as under
Contractor's Premium
! ame of C ac Remarks
Sr. No. Name of Contractor Sohadis Toeer Now Eahatis T
| M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
2 M/S Gul Faraz 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
3 M/S Raz Ali Khan & Co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
4 M/S M.D.Khattak Khattak 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
5 M/S Taif Construction Co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
6 M/S Kiramat Shah 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
7 M/S Pak International Services 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
8 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
COMPANY
9 M/S Lutaf Ali & Contractor 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
10 M/S Sultan & Co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
I M/S Nizamud Din 10.00% Below 10.00% Bl Responsive
12 M/s Inayat Ullah Khan Rokhan 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
M/S Shaukat Ali Construction =
13 company (old Name Bakht 10.00% Below 10.00%
* . . (] Below i
Kamal) Responsive
14 M/S New Shah Construction 10.00%
Company fa Below 10.00% Below Responsive
6 Cost Comparison of Bj i f il o
p of Bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer's Estimate.
Sant Esti Bid Additional
r.No. Name of Bidder S(l:mated Bid Cost Security Security @ 7
ost @% of | 8% of B 4 Total Security
' E/Cost Cost
I M/S Mohammad Tahir K} N :
, han 5024000 = —
i ' - 000 | 45216000 | 1005000 | .00 1005000.00
2 M/S Gul Faraz 50240000 | 45 1 | T R
\ v —— | 45216000 | 1205400 [ g.0p X




R ‘? M/S Raz Ali Khan & Co 50240000 | 45216000 | 1004800 0.00 1004800.00
M/S M.D.Khattak Khattak ‘
il — | attal 50240000 | 45216000 | 1005000 0.00 1005000.00
, 5 S Taif Construction Co 50240000 | 45216000 | 1005000 0.00 1005000.00
6 M/S Kiramat Shah Y 502400q0 45216000 | 1050000 0.00 1050000.00
?,x i M/S Pak International Services | 50240000 45216000 | 107 100-0 0.00 1071000.00
;f'. ‘ M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
i 8 CONSTRUCTION 50240000
45216000 | 56
| e 2000 0.00 562000.00
9 M/S Lutaf Ali & Contractor 50240000 | 45216000 | 1004000 0.00 1004000.00
10 M/S Sultan & Co 50240000 | 45216000 | 1200000 0.00 1200000.00
11 M/S Nizamud Din 50240000 | 45216000 | 1004800 0.00 1004800.00
lM/s Inayat Ullah Khan Rokhan | 50240000 | 45216000 | 1004800 0.00 1004800.00
M/S Shaukat Ali Construction
company (old Name Bakht 50240000 | 45216000 | 1078000 0.00 1078000.00
Kamal)
M/S New Shah Constructi
i ST 50240000 | 45216000 | 1004800 | 0.0 1004800.00

Among 14 No. responsive bidders 14 No bidders offered equal and lowest bid i.e. @ 10% below

on SI and NSI .

As per Terms and Conditions of SBD open draw among the equal lowest responsive bidders was
held in the presence of contractors and procurement committee and won by M/S Kiramat Shah
Govt Contractor.

v
The Bid offered by M/S Kiramat Shah Govt Contractor having bid cost Rs.45216000/-

(Forty Five Million, Two Hundred Sixteen Theusand only) @10% below on SI & NSI against the
Engineer Estimated Cost of Rs.50240000/- being the lowest responsive bid and draw winner is

recommended by the committee for approval of the competent authority.

Superintending
Swat Irrigation Circle Swat
(Chairman)

Sw igatiopivision-11

(Secretary)

f&//7 .=2
ccounts Office

Deputy Didector

anning

€ raftsman
0O/O Chief Engineer(North) O/O Chief Engineer (North) O/O Chief Engineer (North)
(Technical Member) (Member) (Member)

Afohranl oy Ararretiel by
ym ol P isniil Comitler

Chiof Endineer (N)
kerigation De




Name of Work:

0/0 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SWAT IRRIGATION

DIVISION-II MATTA

Telephone No. 0946-791221

ADP No.2185 (220656) Construction / Improve
& Flood infrastructure in villages Chuprial, Baidara,

Sakhra and adjoining areas District Swatl

Restoration / Improvement of Small Irrigation Channels in

Email: xenirrimatta/@gmail.com

ment of Irrigation and crossing facilities
Shokhdara, Durushkhela, Baz Khela,

UC's Gwalerai, Beha &

Sub Work:
Adjoining Areas Tehsil Matta District Swalt.

1 The Main PC-1 of the Scheme was administratively approved for cost of Rs.640 (Million) in the
PDWP meeting held on 05-08-2022 under the Chairmanship of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber
pakhtunkhwa in committee room P&D Department Peshawar.

2 The work with an Estimated Cost of Rs.22.17 (Million) was put 10 tender after wide
publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies Press vide INF(P) No.6236/22
dated 29-10-2022 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.

3 As per scheduled mentioned in the N.I.T conditions tenders were received & opened
on 16-11-2022.

4 Total 09 No’s Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online. however among 09 Nos. only
04 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other
documents.

5 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under

B
Sr. No. Name of Contractor Contractor's Premium —
Schedule Item Non Schedule Item
1 M/S Ejaz Ahmad & Brothers 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Responsive
; .
: M/S SJK Construction 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
3 M/S Gul Faraz 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
- M/S Jehan Zeb 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
5 M/S Kiramat Shah 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
6 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
COMPANY
7 M/S Najia Construction 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
M/S Muhammad Naeem o
8 Kashif 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
9 M/S Zahid Khattak & Sons 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
6 Cost Comparison of Bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer's Estimate.
Bid Additional
' Estimated - Securi S i
Sr.No. N f Bidd ty |Security @ .
ame of Bidder ik Bid Cost @%of | 8% of Bid Total Security
E/Cost Cost
1 M/S Ejaz Ahmad & Brothers 22170000 17736000 | 444000 | 1776000 2220000.00
2 M/S SJK Construction 22170000 19953000 0 0.00 0.00
3 M/S Gul Faraz 2
: = 22170000 19953000 | 483400 0.00 483400.00
S Jehan Zeb '
: — A 22170000 | 19953000 | 427500 0.00 427500.00
Kiramat Shah 22170000 19953000 | 540000 0.00 540000.00
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN R
CONSTRUCTION 9 !
COMPANY 2170000 19953000 | 934000 0.00 934000.00
M/S Najia Constructio : o e :
. !cl‘ nstruction 22]70900 19953000 | 444000 0.00 44400000
M/S Muhammad Nacem ‘ ' ' .
Kﬂhlf 7 22170000 19953000 0 0.00 0.00
[M/S Zahid Khattak & Sons | 22170000 | 24387000 0 0.00 0.00

B . .




The Lowest evaluated & responsive bid offered by M/S Ejnz Ahmad & Brothers Covt Contracton
@20% below on Schedule Hems as well as on Non-Schedule ltems, amounting o R, 17736000/«
(Seventeen Million, Seven Hundred Thirty Six Thousand only) against the Englneer Estimated Cost
R$.22170000/- is hereby recommended by the committee for approval of the Compelent Authority,

Sub DV [sional Officer
Lrrigation Sub Division M

(Seeretary)
- (.__ *.\W\ ‘Q - ‘
Superintenden }Ammu Ae s Officer Divisional Head nnlIlm
Swat lrrigation Clrele Swat S Swat hrlgation Diviston-(1 wal lrrigation Division-(1

(Member)

JWTVV'/’P’)(M?I‘I"’}L uv""'n’“j’ s

-

Sup




Name of Work:

; INEER SWAT IRRIGATION DIVISION-II MATTA
XECUTIVE ENG
0/0 THEE

Telephone No. 0946-791221 Email: xenirrimatta@gmail.com

No.2185 (220656) Construction / Improvement of Irrigation and crossing facilities
ADP No.

Flood infrastructure in villages Chuprial, Baidara, Shokhdara, Durushkhela, Baz Khela,
00 c%y 2
:akhra and adjoining areas District Swat.

Construction of RCC Culverts in Tehsil Matta District Swat.

Sub Work:
The Main PC-1 of the Scheme was administratively approved for cost of Rs.640 (Million) in the
l pPDWP meeting held on 05-08-2022 under the Chairmanship of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber
pakhtunkhwa in committee room P&D Department Peshawar.
2 The work with an Estimated Cost of Rs.21.96 (Million) was put to tender after wide
publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No.6236/22
dated 29-10-2022 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.
3 As per scheduled mentioned in the N.I.T conditions tenders were received & opened
on 16-11-2022.
4 Total 16 No’s Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 16 Nos. only
13 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other
p p p p
documents.
5 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under
Contractor's Premium
. No. N f Contract Remarks
g L i Schedule Item Non Schedule Item
1 I;/lé:SM.Nalk R s & 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Responsive
SMA 4 A
2 éONS,ITR%Ié,;Ié‘;DERS = 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Non-Responsive
3 M/S SJK Construction 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
4 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
5 M/S Jamayal Builders 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
6 gigi f‘bad o e 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below Responsive
SAJID KHAN
7 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
COMPANY
8 M/S Kiramat Shah 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
9 M/S Zahid Khattak & Sons 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
M/S Sajid Group Of
10 Engineje A Se:,ices 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below Responsive
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
11 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
| COMPANY
E M/S Yousafzai Builders And
| 12 Suppilier 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
13 M/S, Asfandyar 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
M/S Ghani Rehman
s Mo 10.00% Above | 10.00% | Above Responsive
15 WS Najia Construction 10.00% Above 10.00% e Responsive
16 |M/S AIKA ENGINEERING &
: { |SERVICES 10.00% Above 10.00% | Above Responsive

wa



—w

omparison of Bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer's Estimate.

‘ Cost G
= Bid Additional
" Estimated . Security |Securi
> Bid urity @ :
Sr.No. Name of Bidder Cost id Cost @% of | 8% of Bid Total Security
E/Cost Cost
s IM/S ik h d&
| o M Nalk Manamus 21960000 | 17568000 2533500 2533500.00
Sons !
’//___________,_’_
ASMAT ALI TRADERS & 5 -
. 4 1960000
2 CONSTRUCTION iy g 0.00 0.00
/'_’—" "
N M/S SJK Construction 21960000 19764000 0 0.00 0.00
RS IR o ‘
4 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 21960000 19764000 440000 0.00 440000.00
I
5 M/S Jamayal Builders 21960000 19764000 478000 0.00 478000.00
M/S Ala Abad Construction
”
6 Company 21960000 19764000 430600 0.00 430600.00
T
SAJID KHAN
7 CONSTRUCTION 21960000 19764000 440000 0.00 440000.00
COMPANY
8 M/S Kiramat Shah 21960000 19764000 480000 0.00 480000.00
9 M/S Zahid Khattak & Sons 21960000 19764000 0 0.00 0.00
10 M/S Sajid Group Of 16 :
Engineering Services 21960000 19764000 | 440000 0.00 440000.00
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
11 CONSTRUCTION 21960000 19764000 562000 0.00 562000.00
COMPANY
M/SY fzai Builders And
12 g o 21960000 | 19764000 | 528000 0.00 528000.00
upplier
13 M/S Asfandyar 21960000 19764000 480000 0.00 480000.00
A/ iR
14 BN A% ey 21960000 | 19764000 | 439200 0.00 439200.00
Construction Co
15 M/S Najia Construction 21960000 19764000 440000 0.00 440000.00
M/S AIKA ENGINEERING
21960000 19764000 500000 0. 500000.00
5 SERVICES . - >
7 The Lowest evaluated & responsive bid offered by M/S M.Naik Mohammad & Sons Govt
le Items as well as on Non-Schedule Items, amounting to

Contractor @20% below on Schedu

Rs.17568000/- (Seventeen Million, Fiv
Estimated Cost Rs.21960000/- is hereby recommen

Competent Autho

e Hundred Sixty Eight Thousand only) against the Engineer
ded by the committee for approval of the

= S

Swat Irrigation Division-II

Irrigation Sub
(Member)

iyision-11 Matta
(Secretary)

Swat Irrigathqn D
yman)

(Ch

Divisional Head Draftsman

g Superinféndent v ‘ af
Swat Irrigation Circle Swat S fpation Divi ioVI Swat Irrigation Division-1I
Member
g/ A7) TeLlok : ( )

(Memberw




O/O THE EXECUTIVE Q’ |
l J
L ENGINEER SWAT IRRIGATION DIVISION-11 MATTA 2

Cle hOne NO 0 46-79 1 J C
] . 9 1221 m rima m
E ail: Xenir i < a@g!“a”. O

ADP No.2206 (21045 F P on Works gation Chann nd
5) Constructi
: : ‘ 1on of Flood Protecti igati
Ponds and Installation of Solar Irrigation Tube Weelclslin Khy'l;eI: Pl"klh:" it
akhtunkhwa.

District Swat.

£ The Main PC-1 of the Schem
: € was administrati
f. PDWP meeting held on 04-12-2021 undersll:zucvlzy aPPr‘;Yed A o T
, - : irm iti i
& f;ikhstubl Pl (\;va in committee room P&D Department Pe::zv:zrof Additional Chief Secretary Khyber
F. e Su -1 of the instant sub work : .
was . 5 e ‘
‘ 4 22 29-07-2022 for a cost of Rs.50.00 mi"iz:proved by the DDWP forum during its meeting held
e work wit i Ny
ith an Estimated Cost of Rs.32.262 (Million) was put to tender after wide

ublici i i
}d)ated ;t;'—tlf(l)r-ozti)gzl;advemsement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No.6236/22
and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.

4 AS pel Scheduled men i e i 1 ”le I v} °TS WEre rece Cd & Opc”ed
tion d it i
: 1 Nl COnd]“OnS andL S cre receiv
5 ot i i I S [ owever amon 12
l al 12 I‘O S CO“tlaClOlS/l Irms quOlCd [hl.” l)ld ates ()n“[ s h >V é o [: y

04 No Fi e i ;
o Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other

documents.

6 - : .
Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under
Sr. No. Name of Contractor Contractor's Premium
; Schedule Item Non Schedule Item Rnivirks
1 \/ M/S Jamayal Builders 11.00% Below 11.00% Below Responsive
2 M/S Muhammad Hasnain " .
Construction Company 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
3 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
e M/S Taif Construction Co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
5 M/S Zahid Khattak & Sons 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
6 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
COMPANY
7 M/§ Muhammad Naeem 10.00% Below 10.00% | Below | Non-Responsive
Kashif
8 (8 Dlevt Saals Conatrus(ion 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below | Non-Responsive
Company
9 M/S M.Adnan Construction Co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
10 M/S Arshad ALi & Brothers 5.00% Below 5.00% Below Non-Responsive ‘ : w
11 M/S Javed Odigram 1.50% Below 1.00% Below | Non-Responsive
M/S Hasnain Khan RO
12 |construction Company (SMC- 10.00% Above 10.00% Above NanaRsspomm
Private) Limited y i




v :
! ' '

!
.
: "

Cos g : b
ost Comparison of Bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer's Estimate.

4

& Bid Additional ‘
Name of Bidder Estimated B Security [Security @ 4
Cost Bid Cost @% of | 8% of Bid Total Security
E/Cost | Cost
{ M/S Jamayal Builders 32262000 | 28713200 3231000.00 - 3231000.00 | -
M/S M - rd o
5 uhammad Hasnain el
Construction Company 32262000 29035800 645240 0.00 645240.00
3 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 32262000 29035800 0 0.00 0.00
4 M/S Taif Construction Co 32262000 [ 29035800 | 645000 0.00 645000.00
S M/S Zahid Khattak & Sons 32262000 | 29035800 0 0.00 0.00
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
6 CONSTRUCTION 32262000 29035800 0 0.00 0.00
COMPANY
M/S Muhammad Naeem
7 Kashif : 32262000 29035800 0 0.00 0.00
M/S New Shah Construction
8 "
Company 32262000 29035800 0 0.00 0.00
9 M/S M.Adnan Construction Co| 32262000 29035800 | 684000 0.00 684000.00
10 M/S Arshad ALi & Brothers 32262000 30648900 0 0.00 0.00
11 M/S Javed Odigram 32262000 31883100 0 0.00 0.00
M/S Hasnain Khan
12 Construction Company (SMC- | 32262000 35488200 0 0.00 0.00
Private) Limited

y
8 The L.(»vest evaluated & responsive bid offered by M/S Jamayal Builders Govt. Contractor ;
@1 1% below on Schedule Items as well as on Non-Schedule Items, amounting to Rs.28713200/- /

(Twenty Eight Million, Seven Hundred Thirteen Thousand & Two Hundred only) against the
Engineer Estimated Cost Rs.32262000/- is hereby recommended by the committee for approval

of the Competent Authority.

Superinteid; ginee
Swat Irrigation Circle Swat
(Chairman) s
7

Az counts Office

i : ".” R -l
0/0 Chlef Engineeorth) O/O Chief Enginagrmgnh) O[Q‘
(Member)

(Technical Member) o
| A \4:5 #M( ¢ ﬁ‘







~ [M/S Muhammad Nasir Shah
& o ¥ 49460000 | 44514000 [ 989300 [ 0.00 [ 989300.00
~ |M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 49460000 | 44514000 | 990000 0.00 990000.00
M/S Raz Ali Khan & Co 49460000 | 44514000 | 990000 0.00 990000.00
M/S M.D.Khattak Khattak 49460000 | 44514000 0 0.00 0.00
i M/S Sardar Muhammad & Co | 49460000 | 44514000 1 1136000 |  0.00 1136000.00
8 M/S Kiramat Shah 49460000 | 44514000 | 1030000 | 0.00 1030000.00
& M/S Arshad ALi & Brothers | 49460000 | 44514000 [ 0 0.00 0.00
5 M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN i
10 CONSTRUCTION 49460000 | 44514000 | 990000 0.00 990000.
COMPANY
11 M/S Nizamud Din 49460000 | 44514000 [ 989200 [ 0.00 989200.00
3 12 M/S Sultan & Co 49460000 [ 44514000 [ 1040000 [ 0.00 1040000.00
13 Rehmat Shoaib Cont: 49460000 ] 44514000 [ 990000 [ 0.00 I 990000.00
14 R i Govi 49460000 [ 44514000 [ 1000000 ] 0.00 [ 1000000.00 |
; Contractor ¥
7 The Lowest evaluated & responsivé bid offered by M/S Malik Shabir Construction Co.
= Govt. Contractor @20% below’on Schedule Items as well as on Non-Schedule Items, amounting
to Rs.39568000/~ (Thirty Nine Million, Five Hundred Sixty Eight Thousand only) against the
Engineer Estimated Cost Rs.49460000/- is hereby recommended by the committee for
approval of the Competent Authority.
Supefinte r
Swat Irrigation Circle Swat Sw. ga6n DRision-11
(Chairman) (Segr€tary)
/‘
o (P
Deputy Diregtor Plafning Kgunts Office raftsman
O/O Chief Engineer(North) O/0 Chief Engineer (North) O/O Chief Engineer (North)
(Member) (Member)

(Technical Member)

wm[ 24 %:MJ"‘/( [2/‘ :
/V pz 22 M// ﬂ/ﬂ‘-‘“‘/ /M'/é‘

[




Sab Wk

(B

Restorsoes  Improvemest of MMMJBMMMU
Tﬂi.ﬂh?ﬁh-‘-ﬁsm

mwhmﬁmmh&
Chnirmanship of Additiosa] Chief Secretary Ky ber

The Main PC-1 of the Schame was
wI?mhﬁmwdh
mgmmun 3
mﬁmgm&aa’mu _ '
mun&mmasmmmww
AspummmsirN;Taniﬁxsmhsmmﬁwd&M
om 16-11-2022

Towi 88 Ne's Conmmactors Firms quoted thew bad raies oname,
#5 N Fe=s Cossmacors aovel) parocpesnd 2 e butimg DFOCESS

AOCUERCEES.

mowever smong 88 Nes. ondy

Fered by the vanoes Crﬁ-a:mvs;\'asmkr

5 Cosmparative Statcment Showing raies ofiesed 5 = T
> =3 el
! Sz No L .- 3 Conmacex's P%m_a_ : Remarks
I Schedule Iess I Nor Scheduie lem
'ﬁ T
AM'S Ayvez Coastrucrto \ : 5
H L Ayaz C — 20.00% Below 2000% | Below Responsive
: ompe .
‘ » IM'S Work King Consesction ; ! .
B 2 ! S —— 2 10% Reicw 12.10% Below | Noo-Responsive
_ [Compassy :
F T 1 "
H 3 j\.ss Mobamerad Tahr Kban EEN 10.00% | Below Respoasive
T ]
4 ;.‘-!.S Raz AL Kban & Co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Noa-Responsive
5 NS Kiramar Shab 10.00% Beiow 10.00% Below | Noa-Respomsive

IMS AKBAR ALIKHAN |
|{CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below Responsive

ICOMPANY

M'S Sultan & Co | 1000

M/'S Nizamud D= é 10.00% |  Below 10.00% Below Rw

CostCampal’iSOtlofBiéseferEd‘:'} ‘mﬁbdks“ﬁmﬁamwmdrmm

Se.No.

Bid | Additional
Name of Bidder Bid C Y @
Cost ot | @%of |S%ofBid Totel Security

Ayaz Construction

&

ﬁmmw

18118 - &




' The Lowest evaluated & responsive bid offered by M/S Ayaz ¢
 @20% below on Schedule ltems as well as on Non-Schedule [tems,
(Twenty Five Million, Nine Hundred Twenty Thousand only) against the Engineer Es

Rs.32400000/- is hereby recommended by the commitiee MWM‘WW&%

Superin: A
Swat Irrigation Circle Swat

(Chairman) e ,%

-

De iréctor ing Accounts 0% Chie :

/0 Chief Engineer(North) (/0O Chief Engineer (North) (/O Chief Engineer (North) |
(Technical Member) (Member) (Member)

A/ﬁ gfw ( A /,,,,‘,._1).( i;f
Ueoes Aa(( /)f(v“t.‘r s s

i ‘




O/O THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SW
Malephone No. 0946-791221

ATIRRIGATION DIVISION-Il MATTA. | /
Email: Xenirrimatta@gmail,com

ADP No.2162 (210462) Construction of Canal Patrol Roads in Khyber Palhtunkhwa.

Name of Work:

Sub Work: C 2
: onstruction / 1
' rnin l;):lll1 m[l)rovement of Canal Patrol Road / Approach Road for Shamizai
gation annel from RD 48+000 to 53+000 in reaches, Tehsil Matta District Swat. L
1 The Main PC-1 of tl e Hi bt e
PDWP meetin l1eld1f):i)ge{1n7e e ﬂdmlnlstrauvely approved for cost of Rs.3000 (Million) in the
ol g e 2-2021 under the Chalrmanship of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber
" e 1Tunkhwa in committee room P&D Department Peshawar,
S » - .
Ti ub PC-1 of the instant sub work was approved by the DDWP forum during its meeting held
on 29-07-2022 for a cost of Rs.200 million. A /
S The ?\'f)rk with an Estimated Cost of Rs.58.27 (Million) was put to tender after wide '
publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) N0.6236/22
z dated 29-10-2022 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.
As per scheduled mentioned in the N.I.T conditions tenders were received & opened
on 16-11-2022.
5 Total 06.N0’s Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 06 Nos. only
04 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other
documents.
6 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under
Sr. No. Name of Contractor Contractor's Premium e
Schedule Item Non Schedule Item Ralnna
| M/S Muhammad Hasnain ) ) :
Construction Company 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
2 M/S Zahoor Elahi & Sons,_ 10.00% Below 10.00% Below, Responsive
M/S Muh: d Nasir Shah &
3 e A Bl 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below Responsive
4 & binasan & Co Heavy 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below Responsive
Machinery Supply
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
5 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
COMPANY
6 M/S Zahid Khattak & Sons 10.00% Below 10.00% Below | Non-Responsive
7z Cost Comparison of Bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer's Estimate.
Bid Additional
! Estimated ! Security |Security @ ;
Sr.No. Name of Bidder Ca Bid Cost @% otz 8% oft)i;id Total Security
E/Cost Cost
! B Mulbmiiiad Hlagnote 58270000 | 52443000 | 1175000 |  0.00 1175000.00
Construction Company .
2 M/S Zahoor Elahi & Sons 58270000 52443000 | 1170000 0.00 1170000.00. .~
i 3 E/US Muhammad Nasir Shah & | - 50970000 | 52443000 | 1176500 | 0.00 1176500.00
: 0
g : ;
; 4 PAS Eesam & Co Hoovy 58270000 | 52443000 | 1200000 | 0.00 1200000.00
H Machinery Supply
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
: 5 CONSTRUCTION 58270000 52443000 0 0.00 0.00
: COMPANY J :
| | 6 M/S Zahid Khattak & Sons 58270000 64097000 0 , 0.00 | 0.00




i
NG Tesponalve bidders 04 No, bidders affered oaunl and towest bid (e, @ 10% bl

the presence of contracton and procuremen; commitie and won by M/ Zaho &
Govt Contractor, - dew

® Bid offered by M/S Zahoor Klahi & Sons Govi Contractor having bid cost Rs, 52443000/ =
My Two Mitlion, Four Hundred Forty Theee Thousind only) @10% below on 81 & NS against

the Engineer Fstimated Cost of Ry, 882700 I~ bl the lowest responsive bid and draw winner
s recommended by the commitiee for o roval of the competent nuthority,

~ Superi ‘
Swat Irrigation Wat
(Chatrman)
4
.- D n / @ﬁmm Office ]
X epu r " .
3 O/OChiel Eng'ineer('N!orth) O/O Chief Engineer (North) 0/0 Chu(f ;nﬂx (North)
e (Technical Member) (Member) em

A b

A/f)/y/mtu/ s 'Q({”w‘&( { /_/
‘Au

ym‘( ant ( ..112’"2“‘/ /aﬂﬂa/



OO THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SWAT IRRIGATION DIVISION-TI MATTA
Telephone No. 0946-79122] Email: xenirrimatta@email.com
_— e el Ui

)
.

Name of Work: ADP No.2162 (210462) Construction of Canal Patrol Roads in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Sub Work: Construction / Improvement of Canal Patrol Road / Approach Road for Shamizai
Irrigation Chanunel from RD 42+000 to 48<000 in reaches, Tehsil Matta District Swat.

| The Main PC-1 of the Scheme was administratively approved for cost of Rs.3000 (Million) in the
PDWP meeting held on 03-12-2021 under the Chairmanship of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa in committee room P&D Department Peshawar.
The Sub PC-1 of the instant sub work was approved by the DDWP forum during its meeting held
on 29-07-2022 for a cost of Rs.200 million.
3 The work with an Estimarted Cost of Rs.58.82 (Million) was put to tender after wide

publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies Press vide INF(P) No.6236/22

dated 29-10-2022 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.
' 4 As per scheduled mentioned in the N.I.T conditions tenders were received & opened

on 16-11-2022.
Total 11 No's Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however amcng 11 Nes. only
06 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other

(]

N

documents.
6 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under
Sr. No. Name of Contractor - Contractor’s Premium Remarks
Schedule Item Non Schedule Item
| M/S Muhammad Hasnain 10.00° | 0 008 Bl Respansive
Chmshuation Company 0.00% Below 10.00% clow espo
2 M/S SJK Construction 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
3 M/S Zahoor Elahi & Sons _ 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
4 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
3 M/S Taif Construction Co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
. -
6 g&os Charbagh Construction 10.00% Below 10.00% Below B
/ ti
7 DA 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below | Non-Responsive
Company
8 M/S Zahid Khattak & Sons 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
9 M/S Jamayal Builders 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
10 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
COMPANY
11 M/S Arshad ALi & Brothers 5.00% Below 5.00% Below Non-Responsive
7 Cost Comparison of Bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer’s Estimate.

Bid | Additional

; Estimated 5 Security |Security @ ]
Sr.No. Name of Bidder Cost Bid Cost @%of | 8% ofBid Total Security
E/Cost Cost
I MVE Mubammad Hesnain 58820000 | 52938000 | 1186200 [ 0.00 1186200.00
Construction Company s Tt Y ;
2 M/S SJK Construction 58820000 52938000 | 1216400 - 0.00 1216400.00
3 M/S Zahoor Elahi & Sons 58820000 52938000 | 1178400 | 0.00 11784@}.@‘ i

W R L




VI/S Moh ir Khz ' '
ammad Tahir Khan 58820000 | 52938000 0 0.00 0.00
[M/S Taif Constructi ' &y
N nstruction Co 58820000 | 52938000 | 1177000 0.00 1177000.00
- |M/S Charbagh Construction s
Co. 58820000 | 52938000 | 1200000 0.00 1200000.00
M/S Sky Land Construction |
Company 58820000 | 52938000 0 0.00 | 0.00
,: M/S Zahid Khattak & Sons 58820000 | 52938000 0 0.00 0.00
9 M/S Jamayal Builders 58820000 | 52938000 | 1220000 0.00 1220000.00
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
10 CONSTRUCTION 58820000 | 52938000 0 0.00 0.00
COMPANY
11 M/S Arshad ALi & Brothers 58820000 | 55879000 0 0.00 0.00
8 Among 11 No. responsive bidders 06 No. bidders offered equal and lowest bid i.e. @ 10% below
on Sl and NSI .
9 As per Terms and Conditions of SBD open draw among the equal lowest responsive bidders was
held in the presence of contractors and procurement committee and won by M/S Zahoor Elahi &
Sons Govt Contractor. >
10 The Bid offered by M/S Zahoor Elahi & Sons Govt Contractor having bid cost Rs.52938000/-

Super}t
Swat Irrigation

(Fifty Two Million, Nine Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand only) @10%
the Engineer Estimated Cost of Rs.58820000/- being the lowest responsive bid and draw winner

is recommended by the committee for approval of the competent authority.

(Cnairman)

0/0 Chief Engineer(North)

(Technical Memter)

jd%
ccounts Office

low on SI & NSI against

» ’Wg] neer
at Irrigatipff Civision-I]

(Secretary)

(75

Draftsman

0/0 Chief Engincer (North) /0 Chief Engineer (North)
(Membcr) (Member)

pb

yﬂu Mﬂ(

uy Mozt [/7 |




